09:15am

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HANS-KONRAD MUELLER-HERMELINK	Name: ONCOMAB GMBH			
H. PETER VOLLMERS	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \square Yes $\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: c/o IGZ Biomed,			
Execution Date(s) 11/10/2005 and 11/11/2005	Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wurzburg			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 97076			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Octimallyzip			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/838,603				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 043043-0362965			
State: CA Zip: 92130-4088	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: robert.bedgood@pillsburylavy.com/	Adiponzed Oser Name			
9. Signature: / / / / /	April 4, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 4348\$ Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
10.00	gt) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 50308/006001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Hans-Konrad Mueller-Hermelink	Würzburg	Germany
Heinz Peter Vollmers	Würzburg	Germany

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
OncoMab GmbH	Germany	c/o IGZ Biomed, Friedrich- Bergius-Ring 15, 97076 Würzburg, Germany

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
NEOPLASM SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	January 4, 2005	10/520,224

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

T-565

Attorney Docket No. 50308/006001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this // day of ______, 20 0 HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0932